
 

Svenska Bridgeförbundet

 

Partävling, 26 bord, 52 par. Antal brickor: 64. Medel: 1600. 

Plac Par Poäng % Namn MID Klubb

1 16 1899 59.34 Tatyana Trendafilova - Fredrik Jarlvik 35574  4451 Malmö BK
2 2 1879 58.72 Linnea Edlund - Carl-Henrik Nauclér 34773  87456 Uppsalabridgen - BK S:t Erik
2 17 1879 58.72 Marie Johansson - Håkan Johansson 17265  12954 Sällskapet, Ronneby - Växjöbridgen
4 1 1838 57.44 Lena Petersen - Robert Bäck 12966  11174 Frölunda BS - BK Lyx
4 33 1838 57.44 Helena Strömberg - Dan Bylund 12565  8223 Sundsvallsbridgen
6 4 1804 56.38 Agneta Oppenstam - Håkan Nilsson 3910  1168 Ljungskile BK
7 32 1789 55.91 Anna Roos - Per-Arne Karlsson 4289  1246 Karlstads BK - Uppsalabridgen
8 38 1785 55.78 Elisabeth Stanley - Rolf Westman 8807  2821 ABB BK - Uppsalabridgen
9 48 1754 54.81 Sara Asplund Sivelind - Daniel Sivelind 16660  12589 LudvikaBygdens BK

10 25 1749 54.66 Catharina Ahlesved - Jan-Erik Åsmo 7124  2970 Örebridgen - BK Centrum
11 27 1732 54.13 Anna Zack Efraimsson - Bengt-Erik Efraimsson 4049  127 BK S:t Erik
12 40 1721 53.78 Lisbeth Nilsson - Michael Claesson 629  656 IFK Karlskrona - Hovmantorps BK
13 26 1705 53.28 Petra Svantesson - Lennart Johansson 15294  13145 Ljungskile BK
14 47 1697 53.03 Gunilla Hennings - Klaus Claassen 6841  80176 Filbyter Bridge
15 41 1694 52.94 Sofia Karlsson - Håkan Karlsson 14347  12855 BK Zonen
16 18 1681 52.53 Eva Erlandsson - Gerhard Erlandsson 15778  10001 LUCK
16 35 1681 52.53 Marie Ynner - Jan Wiström 38957  4167 BK Allians, Halmstad
18 11 1676 52.38 Ässy Sandéhn - Sten Gustavsson 4374  3098 Falköpings BS
19 7 1675 52.34 Ylva Pyykkö - Anders Erikson 50062  3396 BK Centrum
20 12 1642 51.31 Hanna Lewandowski - Marek Drukier 91156  500 Malmö Dam BK - SK Hakoah BS
21 3 1625 50.78 Dejana Sverker - Tommi Ramstedt 50940  51783 Örebridgen - Lindesbergs BS
22 45 1613 50.41 Åsa Axne - Leif Trapp 83573  12180 Storsjöbygdens BK
23 9 1603 50.09 Lena Johansson - Leif Johansson 15309  18448 Ulricehamns BK
24 46 1595 49.84 Anette Svenningsson - Lars Wallmark 10269  6908 BK Opalen
25 13 1592 49.75 Ann-Charlotte Tranvik - Gabor Barath 27165  916 Växjöbridgen
26 31 1577 49.28 Solweigh Andersson - Leif Öhrn 11154  3570 Hammarö BK - Karlstads BK
27 42 1570 49.06 Eva Wetterhall - Karl Persson 2815  2872 BK S:t Erik
28 52 1569 49.03 Maria Grönkvist - Johan Grönkvist 1076  8342 Örebridgen
29 24 1568 49.00 Marie Åfors - Göran Forss 48302  809 Norrköpingsbridgen
30 37 1557 48.66 Åsa Jonsson - Peder Linder 91371  18079 BK Björken
31 28 1555 48.59 Katarina Billefjord Thorngren - Jim Thorngren 12559  447 Uppsalabridgen
32 20 1550 48.44 Birgitta Rosenlund - Lars Jeppsson 11363  449 Ystads BS
33 14 1549 48.41 Kinga Nielsen - Jörgen Nielsen 46224  5840 Munka Ljungby BS - BK Lavec
34 34 1546 48.31 Christina Ahl - Lars Ericson 3140  12536 Gävle BK
35 10 1544 48.25 Anna Björling - Sune Björling 50208  1444 Filbyter Bridge
36 21 1531 47.84 Annika Sandberg - Rolf Israelsson 1661  1847 Skövde BA
37 44 1530 47.81 Anna Syberfeldt - Per-Olov Törnqvist 40068  1862 Skövde BA
38 5 1512 47.25 Inger Aronsson - Kenneth Wallin 45498  1597 Örebridgen
39 43 1506 47.06 Kerstin Forsman - Erik Hörnell 3445  58256 Örnsköldsviks BA
40 29 1500 46.88 Marie Svensson - Håkan Svensson 12089  3390 Bollnäs BK
41 8 1483 46.34 Matilda Wik - Mattias Norling 34774  91319 Filbyter Bridge
41 15 1483 46.34 Monica Karlsson - Lennart Öhberg 13893  941 Bridgeklubben Karlskrona
43 23 1448 45.25 Elisabeth Stenberg - Tommy Ranta-Mikkula 30846  7338 Skövde BA
44 36 1445 45.16 Ylva Rosvall - Jan Hjorth 7296  4158 Visby BS
45 50 1443 45.09 Karin Erlandsson - Leif Erlandsson 45509  45510 Nora BK
46 49 1441 45.03 Liv Andersson - Åke Andersson 4831  91475 Uddevalla BF
47 39 1439 44.97 Emma Karlsson - Leif Lundberg 58290  20271 Luleå BK
48 19 1436 44.88 Agneta Svahn - Mathias Bedrot 626  11709 Växjöbridgen
49 30 1381 43.16 Maud Brink - Lennart Nordberg 82812  13321 Laholms BK
50 51 1378 43.06 Ewa Holmquist - Ivar Holmquist 13723  2932 Uppsalabridgen
51 6 1255 39.22 Susanne Hammar - Anders Gustafsson 1253  90866 Stigtomta BK
52 22 1248 39.00 Birgitta Bornestav - Tommy Johansson 36526  16141 BK Tre Sang, Helsingborg - Laholms BK
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51
Syd
ÖV

✟75
✟D964
✟865
✟ED94

✟KDKn4
✟K53
✟KD73
✟76

✟1086
✟E72
✟1092
✟K1053

✟E932
✟Kn108
✟EKn4
✟Kn82

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ W  = -620

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 6 4 6 3 5
S 6 4 6 3 5
Ö 7 9 7 10 8
V 7 9 7 10 8

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

52
Väst
Alla

✟K974
✟7
✟KD9875
✟83

✟Kn863
✟10652
✟EKn1064
✟-

✟E
✟EDKn9843
✟2
✟10542

✟D1052
✟K
✟3
✟EKDKn976

Bästa kontrakt
3✟ W  = -140

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 3 9 8 4 6
S 3 7 8 3 4
Ö 10 4 4 9 6
V 10 4 4 9 6

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

53
Nord
NS

✟E10865
✟KKn
✟Kn7
✟ED107

✟D97
✟E43
✟D432
✟K42

✟KKn432
✟72
✟E9
✟9853

✟-
✟D109865
✟K10865
✟Kn6

Bästa kontrakt
5✟ E D -1 100

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 3 3 10 8
S 9 3 3 10 8
Ö 3 10 10 3 4
V 3 10 10 3 4

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

12  40 3
N ✟

5 200   50.0  0.0 38  14 5
✟

 D V -5
✟

K 1400   50.0  0.0 40  14 4
✟

 D N =
✟

A 790   50.0  0.0
8  44 4

✟ ✟
2 100   47.0  3.0 35  17 3

✟
 D S =

✟
3 730   47.0  3.0 3  51 4

✟
  N =

✟
8 620   41.0  9.0

20  32 3
N ✟

6 100   47.0  3.0 45  7 3
✟

 D S =
✟

A 730   47.0  3.0 4  50 4
✟

  N =
✟

Q 620   41.0  9.0
33  19 3

✟ ✟
T -140 44.0  6.0 15  37 5

✟ ✟
7 500   44.0  6.0 10  44 4

✟
  N =

✟
2 620   41.0  9.0

3  49 2
✟

  V +2
✟

6 -170 34.0  16.0 9  43 5
✟

  V -3
✟

7 300   40.0  10.0 13  41 4
✟

  N =
✟

3 620   41.0  9.0
16  36 3

✟
  V +1

✟
7 -170 34.0  16.0 16  36 5

✟
  V -3

✟
7 300   40.0  10.0 19  35 4

✟
  N =

✟
2 620   41.0  9.0

18  34 2
✟ ✟

8 -170 34.0  16.0 33  19 4
✟

  V -3
✟

6 300   40.0  10.0 21  33 4
✟

  N =
✟

2 620   41.0  9.0
21  31 3

✟
  V +1

✟
6 -170 34.0  16.0 5  47 3

N ✟
A 200   35.0  15.0 31  23 4

✟
  N =

✟
2 620   41.0  9.0

25  27 2
✟

  V +2
✟

7 -170 34.0  16.0 12  40 4
✟

 D V -1
✟

7 200   35.0  15.0 39  15 4
✟

  N =
✟

3 620   41.0  9.0
28  24 2

✟
  V +2

✟
6 -170 34.0  16.0 18  34 3

✟
  S =

✟
A 140   32.0  18.0 46  8 6

✟ ✟
2 300   32.0  18.0

30  22 2
✟

  V +2
✟

6 -170 34.0  16.0 1  51 3
✟

  V -1
✟

7 100   24.0  26.0 34  20 3
✟

  N +1
✟

A 170   29.0  21.0
39  13 2

✟
  V +2

✟
6 -170 34.0  16.0 10  42 4

✟
  V -1

✟
7 100   24.0  26.0 42  12 3

✟
  N +1

✟
A 170   29.0  21.0

52  26 3
✟ ✟

6 -170 34.0  16.0 20  32 4
✟

  V -1
✟

7 100   24.0  26.0 5  49 3
✟

  N =
✟

2 140   26.0  24.0
2  50 3

N ✟
T -600 23.0  27.0 21  31 4

✟
  V -1

✟
K 100   24.0  26.0 6  48 5

✟ ✟
3 100   20.0  30.0

15  37 3
N

  V =
✟

4 -600 23.0  27.0 30  22 5
✟

  V -1
✟

K 100   24.0  26.0 9  45 5
✟ ✟

2 100   20.0  30.0
1  51 4

✟ ✟
6 -620 10.0  40.0 39  13 4

✟
  V -1

✟
9 100   24.0  26.0 16  38 5

✟
 D V -1

✟
A 100   20.0  30.0

4  48 4
✟

  V =
✟

4 -620 10.0  40.0 52  26 3
✟

  V -1
✟

T 100   24.0  26.0 26  28 5
✟ ✟

2 100   20.0  30.0
5  47 4

✟
  V =

✟
5 -620 10.0  40.0 29  23 4

✟
  S -1

✟
A -100 15.0  35.0 52  27 5

✟
 D V -1

✟
A 100   20.0  30.0

6  46 4
✟

  V =
✟

5 -620 10.0  40.0 41  11 3
✟

  S -1
✟

A -100 15.0  35.0 7  47 5
✟

  V -1
✟

J 50   14.0  36.0
9  43 4

✟
  V =

✟
2 -620 10.0  40.0 6  46 3

✟
  V =

✟
7 -110 12.0  38.0 2  1 5

✟
  N -1

✟
A -100 8.0  42.0

10  42 4
✟ ✟

3 -620 10.0  40.0 2  50 4
✟

  S -2
✟

A -200 8.0  42.0 11  43 4
✟

  N -1
✟

3 -100 8.0  42.0
29  23 4

✟
  V =

✟
7 -620 10.0  40.0 3  49 4

✟
  S -2

✟
A -200 8.0  42.0 17  37 4

✟
  N -1

✟
3 -100 8.0  42.0

35  17 4
✟ ✟

6 -620 10.0  40.0 8  44 5
✟

  S -2
✟

A -200 8.0  42.0 22  32 5
✟

  N -1
✟

4 -100 8.0  42.0
38  14 4

✟
  V =

✟
6 -620 10.0  40.0 25  27 4

✟
 D S -2

✟
Q -500 4.0  46.0 29  25 4

✟
  N -1

✟
3 -100 8.0  42.0

41  11 4
✟ ✟

2 -620 10.0  40.0 4  48 5
✟

 D S -3
✟

A -800 1.0  49.0 30  24 4
✟

  V =
✟

A -420 1.0  49.0
45  7 4

✟
  V =

✟
5 -620 10.0  40.0 28  24 5

✟
 D S -3

✟
A -800 1.0  49.0 36  18 4

✟
  V =

✟
A -420 1.0  49.0

 38  14  Pen/Pen 0.0  -5.0  
   

54
Öst
ÖV

✟K754
✟942
✟7532
✟Kn5

✟D1092
✟D86
✟DKn6
✟K74

✟EKn86
✟Kn
✟EK108
✟10832

✟3
✟EK10753
✟94
✟ED96

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ S D -2 -300

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 3 8 3 8 3
S 3 7 3 8 3
Ö 9 5 10 5 8
V 8 5 10 5 7

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

55
Syd
Alla

✟E108654
✟K9
✟96
✟E83

✟Kn972
✟10432
✟4
✟DKn102

✟K3
✟DKn765
✟83
✟K964

✟D
✟E8
✟EKDKn10752
✟75

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ S D -1 -200

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 4 9 8 4
S 8 4 9 8 4
Ö 5 9 4 5 9
V 5 9 4 5 9

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

56
Väst
Ingen

✟ED3
✟K973
✟Kn96
✟E82

✟1082
✟E62
✟752
✟Kn1076

✟Kn96
✟D1054
✟E83
✟D53

✟K754
✟Kn8
✟KD104
✟K94

Bästa kontrakt
2NT N  = 120

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 7 7 8 7 8
S 7 7 8 7 8
Ö 6 6 5 6 5
V 6 6 5 6 5

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

19  35 4
✟

  V -1
✟

J 100   50.0  0.0 11  45 5
✟

 D V -2
✟

K 500   50.0  0.0 6  50 1
N

  N +2
✟

2 150   48.0  2.0
3  51 3

✟
  V =

✟
5 -140 44.0  6.0 4  1 5

✟ ✟
3 200   46.0  4.0 32  24 1

N
  S +2

✟
K 150   48.0  2.0

4  50 2
✟

  V +1
✟

J -140 44.0  6.0 22  34 5
✟

  V -2
✟

K 200   46.0  4.0 35  21 2
N

  N +1
✟

7 150   48.0  2.0
9  45 3

✟
  V =

✟
5 -140 44.0  6.0 47  9 5

✟
  V -2

✟
A 200   46.0  4.0 10  46 1

✟
  S +2

✟
K 140   41.0  9.0

11  43 2
✟

  V +1
✟

7 -140 44.0  6.0 7  49 4
✟

  V -1
✟

A 100   40.0  10.0 12  44 3
✟

  S =
✟

K 140   41.0  9.0
36  18 3

✟
  V =

✟
3 -140 44.0  6.0 20  36 4

✟
  V -1

✟
9 100   40.0  10.0 27  29 2

✟
  S +1

✟
K 140   41.0  9.0

16  38 3
✟

  V +1
✟

3 -170 32.0  18.0 32  24 4
✟

  V -1
✟

Q 100   40.0  10.0 43  13 2
✟

  S +1
✟

K 140   41.0  9.0
17  37 3

✟
  V +1

✟
3 -170 32.0  18.0 3  2 3

✟
  V =

✟
K -110 27.0  23.0 3  2 2

✟
  N =

✟
4 110   28.0  22.0
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26  28 2
✟

  V +2
✟

5 -170 32.0  18.0 5  51 3
✟

  V =
✟

6 -110 27.0  23.0 5  51 2
✟

  S =
✟

K 110   28.0  22.0
31  23 2

✟
  V +2

✟
3 -170 32.0  18.0 8  48 3

✟
  V =

✟
K -110 27.0  23.0 7  49 2

✟
  S =

✟
K 110   28.0  22.0

34  20 3
✟

  V +1
✟

3 -170 32.0  18.0 10  46 3
✟

  V =
✟

K -110 27.0  23.0 8  48 2
✟

  S =
✟

K 110   28.0  22.0
42  12 3

✟
  V +1

✟
9 -170 32.0  18.0 17  39 3

✟
  V =

✟
K -110 27.0  23.0 17  39 2

✟
  S =

✟
K 110   28.0  22.0

52  27 3
✟ ✟

A -170 32.0  18.0 23  33 3
✟

  V =
✟

9 -110 27.0  23.0 23  33 2
✟

  S =
✟

K 110   28.0  22.0
39  15 4

✟
 D N -3

✟
2 -500 24.0  26.0 35  21 3

✟
  V =

✟
A -110 27.0  23.0 31  25 2

✟
  S =

✟
K 110   28.0  22.0

6  48 4
✟

  V =
✟

7 -620 14.0  36.0 37  19 3
✟

  V =
✟

A -110 27.0  23.0 40  16 2
✟

  S =
✟

6 110   28.0  22.0
10  44 4

✟
  V =

✟
3 -620 14.0  36.0 40  16 3

✟
  V =

✟
9 -110 27.0  23.0 41  15 2

✟
  S =

✟
K 110   28.0  22.0

13  41 4
✟

  V =
✟

5 -620 14.0  36.0 52  28 3
✟ ✟

K -110 27.0  23.0 37  19 1
✟

  V -2
✟

6 100   17.0  33.0
21  33 4

✟
  V =

✟
5 -620 14.0  36.0 6  50 4

✟
  V =

✟
A -130 16.0  34.0 47  9 2

✟ ✟
4 100   17.0  33.0

22  32 4
✟

  V =
✟

3 -620 14.0  36.0 31  25 3
✟ ✟

A -150 14.0  36.0 4  1 3
N

  S -1
✟

K -50 10.0  40.0
29  25 4

✟
  V =

✟
4 -620 14.0  36.0 14  42 3

N ✟
K -600 8.0  42.0 11  45 3

✟
  S -1

✟
K -50 10.0  40.0

30  24 4
✟

  V =
✟

3 -620 14.0  36.0 18  38 3
N ✟

K -600 8.0  42.0 20  36 2
✟

  S -1
✟

K -50 10.0  40.0
40  14 4

✟ ✟
2 -620 14.0  36.0 27  29 3

N
  V =

✟
3 -600 8.0  42.0 30  26 3

✟
  S -1

✟
Q -50 10.0  40.0

46  8 4
✟

  V =
✟

3 -620 14.0  36.0 30  26 3
N

  V =
✟

A -600 8.0  42.0 52  28 3
N

  S -1
✟

K -50 10.0  40.0
2  1 3

N ✟
A -630 3.0  47.0 43  13 3

N ✟
K -600 8.0  42.0 14  42 4

✟
  S -2

✟
Q -100 2.0  48.0

7  47 3
N ✟

K -630 3.0  47.0 12  44 3
N ✟

K -630 1.0  49.0 18  38 3
✟

  N -2
✟

J -100 2.0  48.0
5  49 4

✟
  V +1

✟
3 -650 0.0  50.0 41  15 3

N
  V +1

✟
5 -630 1.0  49.0 22  34 2

✟
  S -2

✟
K -100 2.0  48.0
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57
Nord
ÖV

✟K86
✟ED92
✟2
✟EKn1065

✟Kn952
✟Kn85
✟EK653
✟8

✟ED73
✟764
✟DKn98
✟D4

✟104
✟K103
✟1074
✟K9732

Bästa kontrakt
4NT N  = 430

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 9 8 10 9 10
S 9 8 10 9 10
Ö 4 5 3 3 3
V 4 5 3 3 3

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

58
Öst
Alla

✟E1065
✟D543
✟Kn1087
✟8

✟DKn93
✟EKn92
✟E3
✟D74

✟42
✟K10876
✟65
✟EK52

✟K87
✟-
✟KD942
✟Kn10963

Bästa kontrakt
3✟ E  = -140

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 3 4 8 4 5
S 3 4 8 4 5
Ö 9 9 4 9 8
V 9 9 4 9 6

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

59
Syd
Ingen

✟9
✟Kn943
✟KKn82
✟K854

✟10763
✟1072
✟10543
✟109

✟D542
✟86
✟976
✟7632

✟EKKn8
✟EKD5
✟ED
✟EDKn

Bästa kontrakt
5✟ W  = -450

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 4 4 3 2 2
S 5 4 3 2 3
Ö 7 8 9 10 9
V 8 9 10 11 10

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

28  30 2
✟ ✟

Q 1100   49.0  1.0 7  51 4
✟ ✟

A 400   49.0  1.0 16  44 6
N

  V -2
✟

9 100   48.0  2.0
33  25 3

✟ ✟
Q 1100   49.0  1.0 52  29 5

✟ ✟
6 400   49.0  1.0 20  40 6

N
  V -2

✟
9 100   48.0  2.0

18  40 3
N

  S +2
✟

7 460   46.0  4.0 18  40 5
✟

  V -2
✟

4 200   44.0  6.0 32  28 6
✟

  V -2
✟

9 100   48.0  2.0
4  3 3

N
  S +1

✟
4 430   40.0  10.0 28  30 5

✟ ✟
3 200   44.0  6.0 6  3 5

N
  V -1

✟
9 50   42.0  8.0

9  49 3
N

  S +1
✟

T 430   40.0  10.0 36  22 3
N ✟

6 200   44.0  6.0 8  1 5
N

  V -1
✟

3 50   42.0  8.0
19  39 3

N
  S +1

✟
4 430   40.0  10.0 4  3 4

✟
  V -1

✟
3 100   31.0  19.0 25  35 5

✟
  V -1

✟
9 50   42.0  8.0

21  37 3
N

  S +1
✟

T 430   40.0  10.0 5  2 3
N ✟

6 100   31.0  19.0 33  27 4
✟

  V =
✟

9 -420 37.0  13.0
48  10 3

N
  S +1

✟
3 430   40.0  10.0 12  46 3

N ✟
6 100   31.0  19.0 43  17 4

✟ ✟
8 -420 37.0  13.0

36  22 4
✟

  S =
✟

7 420   34.0  16.0 15  43 3
N ✟

7 100   31.0  19.0 5  4 3
N

  V +1
✟

9 -430 21.0  29.0
5  2 3

N
  N =

✟
A 400   23.0  27.0 19  39 3

N ✟
6 100   31.0  19.0 9  51 3

N
  V +1

✟
4 -430 21.0  29.0

7  51 3
N

  S =
✟

4 400   23.0  27.0 21  37 3
N ✟

6 100   31.0  19.0 12  48 3
N

  V +1
✟

3 -430 21.0  29.0
11  47 3

N
  S =

✟
3 400   23.0  27.0 23  35 2

N ✟
6 100   31.0  19.0 13  47 3

N
  V +1

✟
4 -430 21.0  29.0

12  46 3
N

  S =
✟

T 400   23.0  27.0 32  26 4
✟ ✟

A 100   31.0  19.0 14  46 4
N

  V =
✟

4 -430 21.0  29.0
13  45 3

N
  S =

✟
4 400   23.0  27.0 41  17 4

✟ ✟
A 100   31.0  19.0 19  41 3

N
  V +1

✟
5 -430 21.0  29.0

23  35 3
N

  S =
✟

T 400   23.0  27.0 42  16 2
N ✟

7 100   31.0  19.0 22  38 3
N

  V +1
✟

4 -430 21.0  29.0
24  34 3

N
  S =

✟
3 400   23.0  27.0 8  50 3

✟
  N -1

✟
A -100 19.0  31.0 29  31 4

N ✟
9 -430 21.0  29.0

38  20 3
N

  S =
✟

4 400   23.0  27.0 38  20 3
✟

  S -1
✟

K -100 19.0  31.0 34  26 3
N

  V +1
✟

9 -430 21.0  29.0
41  17 3

N
  S =

✟
4 400   23.0  27.0 48  10 3

✟ ✟
6 -110 16.0  34.0 37  23 3

N
  V +1

✟
4 -430 21.0  29.0

52  29 3
N

  S =
✟

5 400   23.0  27.0 9  49 1
N

  V +1
✟

J -120 13.0  37.0 39  21 3
N

  V +1
✟

4 -430 21.0  29.0
32  26 2

✟
  N +3

✟
2 200   12.0  38.0 13  45 1

N
  V +1

✟
J -120 13.0  37.0 42  18 3

N
  V +1

✟
2 -430 21.0  29.0

8  50 1
N

  S +3
✟

2 180   10.0  40.0 24  34 3
✟

  V +1
✟

8 -130 9.0  41.0 45  15 3
N

  V +1
✟

9 -430 21.0  29.0
6  1 2

✟
  S +1

✟
4 140   7.0  43.0 33  25 3

✟ ✟
6 -130 9.0  41.0 49  11 3

N
  V +1

✟
2 -430 21.0  29.0

42  16 2
✟

  N +1
✟

4 140   7.0  43.0 44  14 3
✟

  V =
✟

4 -140 6.0  44.0 24  36 3
N

  V +2
✟

3 -460 5.0  45.0
31  27 2

✟
  S =

✟
4 110   4.0  46.0 6  1 2

N ✟
K -150 3.0  47.0 52  30 3

N
  V +2

✟
2 -460 5.0  45.0

15  43 4
✟

  S -1
✟

7 -50 2.0  48.0 11  47 1
N

  V +2
✟

5 -150 3.0  47.0 7  2 3
N

  V +3
✟

2 -490 1.0  49.0
44  14 4

✟
  S -2

✟
4 -100 0.0  50.0 31  27 3

N ✟
A -630 0.0  50.0 10  50 3

N
  V +3

✟
3 -490 1.0  49.0

 7  51  Pen/Pen 0.0  -5.0  
   

60
Väst
NS

✟EK63
✟ED754
✟62
✟D10

✟D5
✟Kn10
✟EK4
✟KKn8543

✟Kn974
✟8
✟DKn9873
✟76

✟1082
✟K9632
✟105
✟E92

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ W D -1 100

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 4 9 6 8 5
S 4 8 6 8 5
Ö 9 3 7 4 7
V 9 4 7 5 7

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

61
Nord
Alla

✟109842
✟954
✟D53
✟52

✟DKn3
✟E3
✟E876
✟KKn108

✟EK65
✟KD
✟K109
✟ED97

✟7
✟Kn108762
✟Kn42
✟643

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ N  = 620

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 7 7 6 10 9
S 7 7 6 10 9
Ö 6 5 7 3 4
V 5 5 6 2 4

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

62
Öst
Ingen

✟Kn75
✟K5
✟E62
✟K9864

✟K3
✟E109742
✟Kn53
✟Kn10

✟D62
✟DKn8
✟9874
✟D52

✟E10984
✟63
✟KD10
✟E73

Bästa kontrakt
3✟ E  = -140

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 6 5 3 4 6
S 6 5 3 4 6
Ö 7 7 9 8 6
V 7 7 9 8 6

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

42  18 2
✟

  S +2
✟

2 170   50.0  0.0 11  51 4
✟

  N =
✟

A 620   48.0  2.0 15  47 2
N

  N =
✟

J 120   50.0  0.0
24  36 2

✟ ✟
A 150   48.0  2.0 23  39 4

✟
  N =

✟
A 620   48.0  2.0 43  19 2

✟
  V =

✟
2 -110 48.0  2.0

12  48 3
✟

  N =
✟

A 140   46.0  4.0 33  29 4
✟

  N =
✟

A 620   48.0  2.0 11  51 3
✟ ✟

9 -140 36.0  14.0
14  46 3

✟
  S =

✟
A 110   43.0  7.0 17  45 2

✟
 D V -1

✟
5 200   42.0  8.0 13  49 2

✟
  V +1

✟
5 -140 36.0  14.0

29  31 2
✟

  S +1
✟

2 110   43.0  7.0 20  42 2
✟ ✟

A 200   42.0  8.0 14  48 2
✟

  V +1
✟

5 -140 36.0  14.0
37  23 2

✟
 D V -1

✟
A 100   39.0  11.0 40  22 2

✟
  N +3

✟
A 200   42.0  8.0 17  45 2

✟
  V +1

✟
4 -140 36.0  14.0

52  30 4
✟ ✟

8 100   39.0  11.0 8  3 3
✟

  N +1
✟

A 170   31.0  19.0 20  42 2
✟

  V +1
✟

4 -140 36.0  14.0
16  44 4

✟ ✟
8 50   33.0  17.0 9  2 3

✟
  N +1

✟
T 170   31.0  19.0 23  39 3

✟ ✟
2 -140 36.0  14.0
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33  27 4
✟ ✟

Q 50   33.0  17.0 10  1 2
✟

  N +2
✟

T 170   31.0  19.0 26  36 3
✟ ✟

8 -140 36.0  14.0
34  26 2

✟
  V -1

✟
A 50   33.0  17.0 25  37 2

✟
  N +2

✟
A 170   31.0  19.0 34  28 2

✟ ✟
4 -140 36.0  14.0

39  21 3
✟ ✟

T 50   33.0  17.0 34  28 2
✟

  N +2
✟

A 170   31.0  19.0 40  22 2
✟

  V +1
✟

3 -140 36.0  14.0
6  3 2

✟ ✟
8 -90 27.0  23.0 38  24 2

✟
  S +2

✟
J 170   31.0  19.0 46  16 2

✟
  V +1

✟
4 -140 36.0  14.0

9  51 2
✟ ✟

8 -90 27.0  23.0 43  19 2
✟

  N +2
✟

A 170   31.0  19.0 50  12 2
✟ ✟

7 -140 36.0  14.0
10  50 3

✟
  N -1

✟
A -100 23.0  27.0 44  18 2

✟
  S +2

✟
J 170   31.0  19.0 33  29 2

✟
  S -3

✟
6 -150 21.0  29.0

25  35 3
✟

  N -1
✟

A -100 23.0  27.0 6  5 2
✟

  N +1
✟

7 140   20.0  30.0 35  27 3
✟

  N -3
✟

6 -150 21.0  29.0
5  4 3

✟ ✟
8 -110 15.0  35.0 7  4 2

✟
  N +1

✟
A 140   20.0  30.0 44  18 3

✟
  N -3

✟
K -150 21.0  29.0

13  47 3
✟ ✟

8 -110 15.0  35.0 35  27 2
✟

  N +1
✟

3 140   20.0  30.0 52  31 2
✟

  S -3
✟

5 -150 21.0  29.0
22  38 3

✟ ✟
8 -110 15.0  35.0 21  41 2

✟
  N =

✟
A 110   15.0  35.0 6  5 2

✟ ✟
9 -170 10.0  40.0

32  28 3
✟ ✟

8 -110 15.0  35.0 50  12 2
✟

  N =
✟

A 110   15.0  35.0 7  4 2
✟ ✟

9 -170 10.0  40.0
43  17 3

✟ ✟
8 -110 15.0  35.0 52  31 2

✟ ✟
A 100   12.0  38.0 8  3 2

✟
  V +2

✟
5 -170 10.0  40.0

49  11 3
✟ ✟

8 -110 15.0  35.0 26  36 4
✟

  N -1
✟

A -100 10.0  40.0 10  1 2
✟ ✟

8 -170 10.0  40.0
19  41 3

✟ ✟
8 -130 6.0  44.0 15  47 2

✟ ✟
A -110 7.0  43.0 21  41 2

✟
  V +2

✟
5 -170 10.0  40.0

20  40 3
✟ ✟

8 -130 6.0  44.0 46  16 2
✟ ✟

A -110 7.0  43.0 30  32 2
✟

  V +2
✟

5 -170 10.0  40.0
45  15 3

✟ ✟
8 -130 6.0  44.0 13  49 2

✟ ✟
Q -140 3.0  47.0 38  24 2

✟
  V +2

✟
5 -170 10.0  40.0

8  1 3
✟ ✟

8 -150 2.0  48.0 14  48 2
✟ ✟

K -140 3.0  47.0 9  2 4
✟

  V =
✟

5 -420 1.0  49.0
7  2 3

✟
  S -2

✟
6 -200 0.0  50.0 30  32 4

✟
  N -2

✟
A -200 0.0  50.0 25  37 4

✟ ✟
7 -420 1.0  49.0
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63
Syd
NS

✟ED74
✟KDKn4
✟DKn7
✟E2

✟KKn653
✟E8
✟2
✟Kn8543

✟1098
✟76
✟EK1093
✟KD6

✟2
✟109532
✟8654
✟1097

Bästa kontrakt
5NT S  = 660

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 9 11 10 9 11
S 8 11 9 9 11
Ö 4 2 3 3 2
V 4 2 3 3 2

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

64
Väst
ÖV

✟K42
✟EK86
✟D54
✟ED6

✟E1097
✟D105
✟EKKn98
✟K

✟D5
✟943
✟3
✟Kn1098732

✟Kn863
✟Kn72
✟10762
✟54

Bästa kontrakt
4NT N  = 430

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 10 5 9 5 10
S 10 4 9 5 7
Ö 3 8 3 8 3
V 3 8 3 8 3

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

18  46 3
✟

 D V -4
✟

K 800   50.0  0.0 36  28 4
✟

 D N =
✟

A 510   50.0  0.0
7  6 3

N
  N +2

✟
4 660   33.0  17.0 7  6 3

N
  N +3

✟
4 490   47.0  3.0

9  4 3
N

  N +2
✟

4 660   33.0  17.0 52  32 3
N

  N +3
✟

A 490   47.0  3.0
10  3 3

N
  N +2

✟
3 660   33.0  17.0 35  29 3

N
  N +2

✟
A 460   44.0  6.0

11  2 3
N

  N +2
✟

3 660   33.0  17.0 41  23 3
✟

  V -3
✟

A 300   42.0  8.0
14  50 3

N
  S +2

✟
7 660   33.0  17.0 47  17 3

✟
  V -2

✟
A 200   40.0  10.0

16  48 3
N

  N +2
✟

2 660   33.0  17.0 15  49 4
✟

  S +1
✟

J 150   33.0  17.0
21  43 3

N
  N +2

✟
4 660   33.0  17.0 21  43 4

✟
  S +1

✟
3 150   33.0  17.0

24  40 3
N

  N +2
✟

5 660   33.0  17.0 26  38 4
✟

  N +1
✟

A 150   33.0  17.0
31  33 3

N
  N +2

✟
2 660   33.0  17.0 34  30 4

✟
  N +1

✟
A 150   33.0  17.0

36  28 3
N

  N +2
✟

4 660   33.0  17.0 45  19 3
✟

  S +2
✟

2 150   33.0  17.0
41  23 3

N
  N +2

✟
3 660   33.0  17.0 51  13 3

✟
  N +2

✟
K 150   33.0  17.0

44  20 3
N

  N +2
✟

3 660   33.0  17.0 8  5 3
✟

  N +1
✟

A 130   22.0  28.0
45  19 4

N
  N +1

✟
5 660   33.0  17.0 10  3 4

✟
  N =

✟
A 130   22.0  28.0

47  17 3
N

  N +2
✟

3 660   33.0  17.0 18  46 3
✟

  N +1
✟

K 130   22.0  28.0
51  13 3

N
  N +2

✟
3 660   33.0  17.0 22  42 3

✟
  N +1

✟
K 130   22.0  28.0

52  32 3
N

  N +2
✟

3 660   33.0  17.0 44  20 4
✟

  S =
✟

6 130   22.0  28.0
8  5 6

N
  N -1

✟
3 -100 9.0  41.0 9  4 3

✟
  N =

✟
K 110   15.0  35.0

12  1 6
N

  N -1
✟

2 -100 9.0  41.0 12  1 2
✟

  N =
✟

A 110   15.0  35.0
15  49 5

✟
  S -1

✟
2 -100 9.0  41.0 14  50 3

✟ ✟
3 100   10.0  40.0

26  38 6
N

  N -1
✟

5 -100 9.0  41.0 24  40 2
✟

  V -1
✟

A 100   10.0  40.0
27  37 6

N
  S -1

✟
T -100 9.0  41.0 39  25 3

✟ ✟
J 100   10.0  40.0

34  30 6
N

  S -1
✟

3 -100 9.0  41.0 16  48 4
✟

  N -1
✟

A -50 5.0  45.0
35  29 6

N
  N -1

✟
6 -100 9.0  41.0 27  37 4

✟
  N -1

✟
A -50 5.0  45.0

39  25 6
N

  N -1
✟

2 -100 9.0  41.0 31  33 5
✟

  N -2
✟

A -100 2.0  48.0
22  42 6

N
  S -3

✟
9 -300 0.0  50.0 11  2 2

✟
  V =

✟
A -110 0.0  50.0
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